
 
 

 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

WILLIAM PEDUTO 
MAYOR 

KARINA RICKS 
DIRECTOR 

M E M O R A N D U M 

To: Director Chris Hornstein - Public Works 
Director Sarah Kinter - PLI  
Director - Finance 
Anthony Bilan - Law 
 

From:  Director Karina Ricks 

CC:  Jen Massacci 

Date: June 2, 2021 

Re: Encroachment Permit  

  

We have a request for an encroachment permit at 4748 LIBERTY AVE, in the 8th Ward, 7th Council District, as 
shown on the attached plan.  A copy of the request is also attached.  

Charlie Dees, is proposing to install a new ADA compliant entrance ramp to the existing building.  It is necessary 
for the building to be ADA compliant in accordance with the City of Pittsburgh Code. 

Kindly let us know if you have objection to this request. 

 

 

KR/JM 

Attachments 

 



 
 

 
 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 
  

WILLIAM PEDUTO 
MAYOR 

KARINA RICKS 
DIRECTOR 

 
 

June , 2021 
 
 
  
President and Members 
City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 
 
 

RE: 4748 LIBERTY AVE                                                                                                 
ENCROACHMENT 

 
 
Dear President and Members of City Council: 

 
 
We have a request for an encroachment permit at 4748 LIBERTY AVE, in the 8th Ward, 7th 
Council District, as shown on the attached plan.  A copy of the request is also attached.  
 
Charlie Dees, is proposing to install a new ADA compliant entrance ramp to the existing 
building.  It is necessary for the building to be ADA compliant in accordance with the City of 
Pittsburgh Code. 
 
Your favorable approval of this proposed Resolution is hereby recommended. 
 
   
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
                  Karina Ricks 
                  Director 
 
 
 
KR:JM 
Attachments 
 



 

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure 

City-County Building 

414 Grant Street 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

March 18, 2021 

 

 

 

Dear Karina Ricks, 

 

 

This letter is to inform you of the intended building of an ADA compliant ramp on the building 

4748-4750 Liberty Ave in Bloomfield. It is necessary for the building to be ADA compliant in accordance 

with the City of Pittsburgh Code. The ramp will be encroaching on the city sidewalk from the front of this 

building. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Charles Dees 

Owner  

4748-4750 Liberty Ave  

Pittsburgh, PA 15224 



 

Application for an Encroachment on City Dedicated Right-Of-Way 
 

Date: ______________5/6/21______________ 

Applicant Name: _______Charles Dees_______________________________________ 

Property Owner’s Name (if different from Applicant): _____________________________ 

Address: _______4748 LIberty Ave PIttsburgh, PA 15224 

Phone Number:  (908) 507-0513  Alternate Phone Number:  (412) 742-7274 

Location of Proposed Encroachment:  Front of the Building on Liberty Ave sidewalk 

Ward: _____8_____ Council District: ____7______Lot and Block: ______51-A-28/51-A-
29_______________  

What is the properties zoning district code: ________LNC______________ (zoning office 255-2241) 

Planning/Zoning Case OneStop Number (if applicable): ZDR-2021-
02855______________________________ 

Is the existing right-of-way, a street or a sidewalk? ______sidewalk_______________ 

Width of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): _____40.03'_____ (Before encroachment) 

Length of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): ____15.83'_____ (Before encroachment) 

Width of Proposed Encroachment: ____4.00'______ 

Length of Proposed Encroachment: ___16.50'______ 

Number of feet the proposed object will encroach into the ROW: _____4.00'_________ 

Description of encroachment: ____Accessible Building Entrance Ramp and 
Landing________________________________________________________ 

Reason for application: ____Accessible Building Entrance Ramp and Landing to make the building fully 

ADA 

Compliant.____________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________

_____  

 



APPLICATION CHECKLIST  
The following items are necessary in order to process any encroachment. 

Applications missing documents remain in an incomplete status. 
 

• Letter of request to Karina Ricks, Director of Mobility and Infrastructure 

• Property Owners’ Certificate of Insurance – listing the City of Pittsburgh as an additional insured 
in the amounts listed: Public Liability $ 100,000.00 - $ 300,000.00  Property Damage $ 50,000.00 
(must be the Property Owners Insurance)  
 

• Profile picture or drawing with dimensions/specs of the proposed structure to be placed on the 
site of the encroached property – STAMPED WITH ZONING APPROVAL or OneStop ZDR# 

• Copy of a survey or plot plan of the property   

• Documentation from all corresponding utility companies stating approval/easement/agreement 

• Application Fee $250 made payable to Treasurer City of Pittsburgh, if paying by check 

REMEMBER TO ATTACH ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION.  (Letter to the Director, Property Owner’s 
Insurance certificate - listing the City of Pittsburgh as an additional insured, maps, specs ,zoning 
approved drawings, utility approval documentation, application fee of $250.00) 

_____________________________________________________________________________________
For Office Use: 

$250.00 Application fee Received /Check # __________Received Plot Plan or Survey __________ 

Received Required Insurance_________ Received detailed map of proposed encroachment__________ 

Received Utility Letters ___________ 

Received drawing or picture of completed project__________ 

Received picture of proposed encroached property__________ 

All tax information in compliance__________ delinquent__________ 



www.glsurv.com 680 Moore Road, Suite 202 | Avon Lake, OH 44012 Phone: 866.933.3381

Date

GLS Order #

Client

Grantee:

Premises

Grantor

Sublot / Orig Lot

As recorded in

Subdivision / Allotment

Description of the structure(s) on said subject premises:

Client Order #

Points of Interest

 Great Lakes Services 
A Vendor Management Company

87856 21-PA-25484

BARRISTERS LAND ABSTRACT CO 21-PA-25484

4748-4750 LIBERTY AVENUE   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

CHARLES DEES AND PAULA STUART BEN S. FORMAN AND JOAN FORMAN 

DWELLING WITH NO GARAGE 

BLD OVER    SEE SURVEY

ALLEGHENY COUNTY RECORDS, VOLUME , PAGE 

01/26/21
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4748 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA  15222

INTERIOR BUILD-OUT
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LIFE SAFETY FLOOR PLAN & CODE SUMMARYA0.1

ARCHITECT:
FORTYEIGHTY ARCHITECTURE
4 SMITHFIELD STREET, 6TH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

VOICE: 412.281.8300
FACSIMILE: 412.281.8375

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
McCLEERY CONSTRUCTION
201 SHERWOOD DRIVE
NEW GALILEE PA  16141

VOICE: 412.298.9987

A1.1 FLOOR PLANS
A2.1 DOOR AND FRAME TYPES, DOOR SCHEDULE, INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE IN EFFECT FOR THE
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, AND WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND
STANDARDS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED BUILDING
PERMITS, AND FOR PAYMENT OF ALL APPLICABLE FEES RELATING TO SAME, PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR, WHETHER IMPLIED BY,
OR DIRECTLY STATED ON, THESE DRAWINGS, IN ORDER TO COMPLETE THE WORK AS INDICATED
HEREIN.  ALL MATERIALS AND ASSEMBLIES IDENTIFIED ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE
CONSTRUED AS NEW WORK, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED AS "EXISTING."

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR COORDINATING THE
WORK OF ALL TRADES PERFORMING WORK ON THIS PROJECT AND TO INSURE THAT THE WORK IS
PERFORMED CONSISTENT WITH THE INTENT INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND THOROUGHLY ACQUAINT THEMSELVES WITH THE
CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD AND THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS EXISTING IN THE FIELD WITH THESE
DRAWINGS AND NOTIFY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
FROM WHAT IS INDICATED HEREIN.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS IN THE
FIELD.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  HOLD INDICATED DIMENSIONS.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CUTTING AND PATCHING EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED TO PERFORM THEIR WORK AS SPECIFIED HEREIN. ALL MATERIALS
USED FOR PATCHING ARE TO MATCH THE EXISTING MATERIALS AND COMPLETED WORK SHALL
BLEND IN COMPLETELY WITH EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES.

GENERAL NOTES FOR CONSTRUCTION
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION THAT IS TO REMAIN AS PART OF THE PROJECT SHALL BE
PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE THROUGHOUT THE PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION WORK. ANY
DAMAGED CONSTRUCTION OR FEATURES SHALL BE REPLACED WITH MATERIAL EQUIVALENT OR
SUPERIOR TO THE ORIGINAL ITEM(S).

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING ALL
REQUIRED SECURITY AND SAFETY BARRICADES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING
TEMPORARY WEATHER TIGHT ENCLOSURES FOR AREAS OF THIS BUILDING WHICH ARE EXPOSED
TO THE EXTERIOR DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CONCEALED
BLOCKING WHERE REQUIRED BUT NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS. THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF BLOCKING WITH MOUNTED ITEMS.

9.

10.

11.

12.
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FORTYEIGHTY PROJECT # 21-005

BUILDING OWNER
MR. CHARLES DEES
4748 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH , PENNSYLVANIA 15224



MINIMUM CLEAR EGRESS WIDTH

FIRE EXIT SIGNAGE (SINGLE SIDED, DOUBLE SIDED, WITH
DIRECTION ARROW, WALL MOUNTED)

FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET - 10 POUND 4A-80B-C

LIFE SAFETY SYMBOLS LEGEND

ROOM AREA
ROOM (EGRESS DESIGN) OCCUPANCY1

1 SF

FEC

34 CLR

1 - HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED PARTITION REQUIRED

APPLICABLE CODES:
ICC Codes - 2015

International Existing Building Code (IEBC)
International Building Code (IBC)
International Fire Code (IFC)
International Plumbing Code (IPC), with Allegheny County Health Dept.

Plumbing Code (ACHDPC) Amendments/Article XV
International Mechanical Code (IMC)
International Electrical Code (IEC)
International Energy Efficiency Code (IECC).

ICC Codes - 2018
International Building Code (IBC) Chapter 11 - Accessibility
International Existing Building Code (IEBC) Section 305.4 - Accessibility
International Plumbing Code (IPC) Section 403.4 - Signage

NFPA 70, National Electric Code (NEC) - 2008
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 (ANSI)
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) - 2010

GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION:
LNC, Local Neighborhood Commercial
Gross Building Areas (Inside Face of Exterior Wall)

Basement East:   800 sf (unoccupied)
Basement West:   900 sf (unoccupied)
First Floor:  2,370 sf
Second Floor: 2,002 sf
Total Occupied Area: 4,372 sf

USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION <IBC Chapter 3>
- Proposed Use Group:  B Business

Professional services
Exercise studio less than 50 persons

- Previous Use Group:  M Mercantile

CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION <IEBC 1012>
Where change of use occurs, comply with Alterations - Level 3
<IEBC 1012.1.1>

Fire Protection Systems  <IEBC 1012.2.1>
- Automatic sprinkler system is not required for Group B. <IBC 903.2>

Fire Alarm and Detection System <IEBC 1012.2.2>
- Manual fire alarm system is not required. <IBC 907.2>

Interior Finish Requirement  <IEBC 1012.3 and IBC Table 803.11>
Exit enclosure & Corridor Rooms &
exit passageway enclosed spaces

Group B A B C

Means of Egress for Change of Use to Lower Hazard Category
<IEBC 1012.4.2>
- Existing elements means of egress shall comply with the requirements of

Chapter 7-9 of IEBC for the new occupancy classification.

Single-Exit Buildings <IEBC 1012.4.2>
- Single exit for Group B is permitted where not more than two stories in

height and not greater than 3,500 s.f. per floor when the exit access travel
distance does not exceed 75 feet.  The minimum fire-resistance rating of
the exit enclosure and of the opening protection shall be 1 hour. <IEBC
805.3.1.1.2>

- Existing multi-wythe masonry wall 18" wide - more than 1 hour rating <IBC
Table 721.1(2)1-1.2>

- Existing wood studs and plaster wall - 1 hour rating <UL U315>
- Existing wood studs and gypsum wall board - 1 hour rating <UL U305>

Egress Door <IEBC 1012.4.2>
- Egress doors does not have to swing in the direction of exit travel unless

serving an occupant load greater than 50. <IEBC 805.4.2>
- Panic hardware is not required. <IEBC 805.4.4>

Corridor <IEBC 1012.4.2>
- Corridor fire resistance rating is not required for Occupancy B with

occupant load less than 30. <IBC Table 1020.1>
- Dead-end corridor shall not exceed 35 feet unless permitted by the IBC.

<IEBC 805.6>
- Dead-end corridor is only applicable where more than one exit is required.

<IBC 1020.4>

TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION <IBC Chapter 6>
Construction Classification <IBC 602>
- VB Combustible construction

Fire-resistance Rating Requirements for Building Elements
<IBC Table 601>
Type VB Construction

Structural Frame 0-hour
Ext. Bearing Wall Existing accepted refer above

1-hour for
new construction within 10 feet of property line

Int. Bearing Wall 0-hour
Ext. Non-Bearing Wall Existing accepted refer above

1-hour for
new construction within 10 feet of property line

Int. Non-Bearing Wall 0-hour
Floor Construction 0-hour
Roof Construction 0-hour

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS <IBC Chapter 9>
Portable Fire Extinguishers  <IBC 906.2>
- Portable Fire Extinguishers shall be installed in accordance with NFPA 10.
- 75' maximum travel in Common Areas  <IBC Table 906.3(1)>

MEANS OF EGRESS <IBC Chapter 10>
Maximum Floor Area Allowances per Occupant <IBC Table 1004.1.2>
Design Occupant Type Calculation Occupancy Count

Business Areas 1,520 s.f.  / 100 s.f. 15 occupants
Exercise Room    850 s.f.  /  50 s.f. 17 occupants
Total 1st Floor 2,370 s.f. 32 occupants

2nd Fl Business 2,002 s.f.  / 100 s.f 20 occupants

Minimum Egress Width
- Stairways serving occupant load of less than 50 shall have a width of not

less than 36 inches.  <IBC 1011.2 Exception 1>
- Corridor serving an occupant load of less than 50 shall be 36 inches.

<IBC Table 1020.2>
- Other egress components:  32 occupants x 0.2 = 6.4 inches.  <IBC 1005.3>

Ramps
- Slope: 1:12 maximum <IBC 1012.2>
- Cross Slope: 1:48 maximum <IBC 1012.3>
- Landing: Bottom and Top of Ramp, 60 inches x 60 inches required

where change of direction occurs <IBC 1012.6>
- Handrails: Ramps with rise greater than 6 inches shall have 

handrails on both sides <IBC 1012.8>
- Edge Protection: Curb, rail or wall barrier 4 inches high minimum

<IBC 1012.10.1>

Handrails
- Height: 34 inches minimum, 38 inches maximum <IBC 1014.2>
- Extensions: Handrail shall return to a wall, guard or the walking

surface.  Handrail shall extend horizontally 12 inches
minimum beyond the top and bottom of ramp runs.
<IBC 1014.6>

Exit Access Travel Distance  <Table 1017.2>
- Group B:  200 feet maximum

PLUMBING FIXTURES  <ACHDPC Chapter 4>
Water Closet Water Closet     Lavatory Water
Male Female Fountain

B 2 per 16-35 2 per 16-35      2 per 26-50 1

- 26 Male + 26 Female = 52 Occupants
- 50% of the required drinking fountains can be substituted with water

coolers or bottled water dispensers. <ACHDPC 410.1>

BUILDING LOCATION

34 CLR

34 CLR

7
343 S.F.

10
507 S.F.

15
1,520 S.F.

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE 79'-8"
(200' MAX. ALLOWED)

FEC

SELF CLOSING 1 HOUR FIRE
RATED DOOR

EXISTING MASONRY WALL
CONSTRUCTION - 1 HOUR FIRE

RATED  EQUIVALENT
ENCLOSURE

<IBC TABLE 721.1(2)>

EXISTING HANDRAIL ON BOTH
SIDES

ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE 27'-0"
(200' MAX. ALLOWED)

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE -
RAMP WITH HANDRAIL

EXISTING HANDRAIL ON ONE
SIDE

WHEEL CHAIR HEIGHT
ELECTRIC WATER COOLER

SIGNAGE INDICATING
ACCESSIBLE EXIT

AT FRONT ENTRANCE

ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM

EGRESS TO STATE WAY

FEC

20
2,002 S.F.

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE 67'-0"
(75' MAX. ALLOWED)

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE 55'-0"

(75' MAX. ALLOWED)

EXISTING SELF CLOSING 1
HOUR FIRE RATED DOOR

(2) NON-ACCESSIBLE
EXISTING RESTROOMS

EXISTING 1 HOUR FIRE RATED
EQUIVALENT ENCLOSURE

EXISTING GUARD

EXISTING HANDRAIL ON ONE
SIDE

Handrails <IEBC 1012.4.4 and IEBC 805.9.1>
- Every required exit stairway that has three or more risers shall be provided

with handrails for the full length of the stairway on at least one side.

Guards <IEBC 1012.4.5 and IEBC 805.11>
- Every open portion of a stairway, landing or balcony that is more than 30

inches above the floor shall be provided with guards.
- Guards shall be not less than 42 inches high. <IBC 1015.3>
- Required guards shall not have opening which allow passage of a sphere

4 inches in diameter from the walking surface to the required guard height.
<IBC 1015.4>

Height and Area for Change to Lesser Hazard Category
<IEBC 1012.5.2>
- When a change of occupancy classification is made to an equal or lesser

hazard category as shown in Table 1012.5, the height and area of the
existing building shall be deemed acceptable.

Exterior Wall Rating for Change of Occupancy Classification to an
Lesser Hazard Category <IEBC 1012.6.2>
- When a change of occupancy classification is made to an equal or lesser

hazard category as shown in Table 1012.6, existing exterior walls,
including openings, shall be accepted.

Opening Protectives <IEBC 1012.6.3 Exception 4>
- Exterior opening protectives are not required when a change of occupancy

group is to an equal or lower hazard classification in accordance with
Table 1012.6.

Vertical Shafts <IEBC 1012.7>
- For stair enclosure rating,refer to section above for "Single-Exit Buildings"
- Existing vertical openings (shaft enclosure) do not require enclosures at

buildings not exceeding 3,000 s.f. per floor. <IEBC 803.2.1 Exception 5.1>

Accessibility <IEBC(2015) 1012.8.2 and IEBC(2018) 305.4>
- Refer to Chapter 11 of IBC unless technically infeasible. <IEBC 705.1>
- At least one accessible building entrance. <IEBC(2015) 1012.8.2.1 and

IEBC(2018) 305.4.2.1>
- Signage complying with Section 1111 of the IBC. <IEBC(2015) 1012.8.2.3

and IEBC(2018) 305.4.2.3>
- Maximum height of threshold at doorways shall be ¾”.  Such threshold

shall have beveled edges on each side. <IEBC 705.1.12>
- An accessible route to primary function shall be provided.  Primary function

area shall include toilet facilities and drinking fountains. <IEBC(2015)
1012.8.2.2, IEBC(2015) 705.2 and IEBC(2018) 305.4.2.2>

- An accessible route is not required to stories not more than 3,000 sf and
are located above and below accessible levels. <IBC 1104.4 Exceptions 1>

- Each toilet room shall be accessible.  Where a floor level is not required to
be connected by an accessible route, the only toilet rooms within the
facility shall not be located on the inaccessible floor.  <IBC 1109.2>

- Where drinking fountains are provided, not fewer than two drinking
fountains shall be provided.  One shall comply with the requirements for
people who use a wheelchair and one shall comply with the requirements
for standing persons.  <IBC 1109.5.1>

- Signage is required to identify accessible elements.  Accessible toilet room;
Accessible entrance where not all entrances are accessible; In interior exit
stairways. <IBC 1111.1>

Energy Conservation <IEBC 908.1 and IECC Table C402.4>
- Level 3 alterations to existing building or structures are permitted without

requiring the entire building or structure to comply with the energy
requirements of the International Energy Conservation Code (IECC).  The
alterations shall conform to the IECC as they relate to new construction
only.

- Fixed Fenestration U-factor: 0.38
- Entrance Door U-factor: 0.77
- SHGC North PF<0.2: 0.53

Vestibules  <IECC C402.5.7 Exceptions 4>
- Vestibules are not required for doors that open directly from a space less

than 3,000 square feet in area.

EXISTING 1 HOUR FIRE RATED
EQUIVALENT ENCLOSURE -

REFER TO UL DOCUMENT THIS
SHEET

SECOND FLOOR FIRST FLOOR

NON-OCCUPIABLE
ROOF

WATER COOLER OR BOTTLED
WATER DISPENSER PROVIDED

A0.1
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ROOM NAME
ROOM NUMBER

ELEVATION OR SECTION NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

DOOR TAG

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

NEW DOOR

EXISTING DOOR

NEW PARTITION

EXISTING PARTITION

REQUIRED CLEARANCE

X
AX.X

XXX
ROOM

LEGEND

XXX-X

FEC

100
RECEPTION

101
CORRIDOR

102
YOGA

103
OFFICE

104
OFFICE

105
OFFICE

107
MASSAGE

106
WOMENS

108
CORRIDOR

ST
STAIR 

109
OFFICE

110
MENS

201
CORRIDOR

ST
STAIR 

202
STORAGE

203
CORRIDOR

204
WOMENS

205
SUPPORT

206
STAFF

207
STORAGE

208
OFFICE

209
OFFICE

208A

212
OPEN OFFICE

210
CORRIDOR

211
MECHANICAL 213

OPEN OFFICE

NON-OCCUPIABLE ROOF

214
OFFICE

214A

215
MENS

216
CORRIDOR

217
OFFICE

217A

4'-
0"SLOPE DOWN

1:12

12'-0" ALIGN
ALIGN

ALIGN

ALIGN ALIGN

ALIGN

7'-
4"

9'-
0"

9'-
0"

7'-
1"

ALIGN

1'-6"
+/-

1'-
2" +/
-

1'-0"

1'-6"

P1

G1

G3
G2

4'-5"

1

2

A2.1

5

A2.1

4

3

A2.1

NEW INTERIOR PARTITION:
GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF
STEEL STUD FRAMING, TYP.

REMOVE EXISTING WALL MOUNTED SINK
AND MIRROR - SALVAGE FOR

REINSTALLATION
PATCH WALL SMOOTH TO RECEIVE FINISH

RELOCATE EXISTING GRAB BARS TO MEET
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

VERTICAL GRAB BAR

RELOCATED SINK AND
MIRROR

100-A

101-A

102-A NEW INTERIOR DOORS THIS FLOOR:
3-'0" WIDE DOORS, TYP. - U.N.O.

3'-0" WIDE SELF CLOSING 1 HOUR FIRE
RATED DOOR INFILL OPENING WITH 1

HOUR RATED PARTITION AS NECESSARY

EXISTING 1 HOUR FIRE RATED
ENCLOSURE

3'-0" WIDE SELF CLOSING EXTERIOR DOOR
IN EXISTING OPENING

NEW 3'-0" WIDE EXTERIOR
DOOR AND SIDE LIGHT IN
EXISTING STOREFRONT
OPENING

NEW LANDING, RAMP
AND HANDRAIL

EXISTING 3'-0" WIDE SELF CLOSING 1 HOUR
FIRE RATED DOOR

EXISTING 1 HOUR FIRE RATED
ENCLOSURE

EXISTING 1 HOUR FIRE RATED
ENCLOSURE

NEW INTERIOR PARTITION:
GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF
STEEL STUD FRAMING, TYP.

NEW INTERIOR DOORS THIS FLOOR:
DOUBLE DOOR

103-A

104-A

105-A

106-A

107-A

ST-1A

ST-1B

108-A

108-C

109-A

110-A

ST-2A

203-A

204-A

206-A

205-A

207-A

208-A

209-A

208-B

211-A

213-A

215-A

214-A

214-B

217-A

4'-0"
CLEAR

108-B

UP

DN

DN

EXISTING STAIR DOWN TO
UNOCCUPIED BASEMENTDN

NOTES
1. PROVIDE CONCEALED  BLOCKING AT ALL TOILET

ACCESSORIES, TYP.

G1 GRAB BAR 36"

G2 GRAB BAR 42"

G3 GRAB BAR 18"

P1 TOILET PAPER HOLDER SURFACE 
MOUNTED

EXISTING DOOR
PERMANENTLY LOCKED

A1.1

AS NOTED

FLOOR PLANS

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1' - 0"
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DOOR SCHEDULE
NO. DOOR

TYPE
DOOR SIZE

WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS
HDWR
GROUP

REMARKSFRAME
TYPE

103-A 7'-0"3'-0"
104-A 7'-0"3'-0"

106-A
107-A

1 3/4"
1 3/4"

1 3/4"
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The following is in response to the attached 5/06/2021 request regarding the encroachment 

near 4748 Liberty Avenue in the 8th Ward of the City of Pittsburgh.
 
 
1. The Water Mapping (attached) indicates that there are no known PWSA waterlines within 

the area of the proposed encroachment. 

 2. The Sewer Mapping (attached) indicates that there are no known PWSA sewerlines 
within the area of the proposed encroachment that will be impacted during construction of 
project. Please note, PWSA does not maintain records of sewer service laterals and the 
property owner is responsible for maintenance. We cannot confirm if the private service 
lateral will be affected.

PWSA has no objection to the proposed encroachment under the conditions set forth above. 

JAT

Attachment 

To: Karina Ricks, Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure 

From:           William J. Pickering, PWSA Chief Executive Officer
Date:            May 20, 2021

Subject:      Proposed Encroachment at 4748 Liberty Avenue
 







   

 
 

Deo Alexander 
Engineering 
 
2841 New Beaver Avenue Pittsburgh PA 15233 | Mail Drop N3-AM 
Tel 412-393-4921 | Email:  dalexander@duqlight.com 

2841 New Beaver Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15233                          DuquesneLight.com 

 
                   
 
 

VIA EMAIL: CharlieLMT@peaceoftimewellness.org 

 
Re:  Proposed Ramp @ 4748 Liberty Ave 
 
Dear Charlie Dees: 
 
Duquesne Light has field and reviewed this request, and we have no issues.  Based on your plans, 
there is no encroachment on DLC facilities.   
 
 
This letter is not intended as a full recitation of the facts or a complete review of applicable law. 
Nothing  contained  in  or  omitted  from  this  letter  is  or  shall  be  deemed  to  be  a  limitation, 
restriction, modification, or waiver of any of Duquesne Light's rights or remedies, either at law 
or in equity, in connection with any of the matters raised, all of which are expressly reserved. 
 

                 
Sincerely, 

 
                 

 
Deo Alexander 
Supervisor, Engineering 
412.393.4921 (Office) 
ckovach@duqlight.com 
 
Duquesne Light Company 
465 Hersey Rd. Penn Hill, PA 15235 
DuquesneLight.com 
 

 
cc:  Robby Frantz 
      





  

 15 Summit Park Drive       Pittsburgh, PA 15275     www.comcastcorporation.com 

May 10, 2021 
 
 
Charlie Dees 
River Dee Massage  
 
 
Dear Mr. Dees: 
 
As the construction contact for Comcast, I am responding to your inquiry regarding an 
encroachment for 4748 Liberty Avenue as described in your May 6, 2021, inquiry to 
Comcast.  
 
Comcast has no conflicts at this location.  
 
Please let us know if you need any further information or confirmation.  
 
Thank you.  
 
Eugene Levi 

 
Gene Levi 
Comcast Cable Communications Inc 
Construction / Engineering 
Eugene_Levi@cable.comcast.com  
412-996-4188 (c) 
 
 
Cc: Jennifer M. Cloonan, Director, External & Government Affairs 
 Comcast – Keystone Region 
 Jennifer_Cloonan@comcast.com  
  
 

mailto:Eugene_Levi@cable.comcast.com
mailto:Jennifer_Cloonan@comcast.com


                                                                                             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
May 7 2021 
 
 
Brian Ralston 
DOMI 
CITY OF PITTSBUGRH 
611 2ND AVE 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 
 
 
 
Re: PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT  
This document was prepared in response to the request made to Verizon-PA. Inc 
 
 
 This is in response to your request for Verizon – PA, Inc. to investigate if there will be any 
impacts made to Verizon facilities by the construction of the project ADA entrance ramp at 4748 Liberty 
Ave Pittsburgh, PA 15224. We regret to inform you that Verizon does have underground facilities in the 
proposed construction area. If the construction is non impacting to Verizon facilities where as cable and or 
duct banks will not be affected and/or protected during construction Verizon will have no objection to the 
proposed encroachment. 
 

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding these terms, please contact Dan Barren 
(412)237-2291 

 
 

 
Sincerely 

Dan Barren 
Engineer –Network Operations Engineering 
508 Old Frankstown Rd. Monroeville PA, 15146 
O 412.237.2291 | M 412.529.9266 
Daniel.Barren@verizon.com 
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